1 DSEPRG2023_HSG800.789.1718 • dixonvalve.com
w
B5107-Series
Butterfly Valve
dixonvalve.com
Customer Service
800.789.1718
Engineered Product

B5107-Series
B5107-Series Butterfly Valve
Part Number Key
Example: B5107E050CC-A__
Series Seat
Material Size Connection
End
Connection
End * Actuation Control Unit/
Feedback
Finish
Options
B5107 E 050 C C - A
Series Code
B5107 B5107
Seat Material Code
EPDM E
Silicone S
FKM V
EPDM/PTFE X
FKM/PTFE Y
Silicone/PTFE Z
Size Code
1/2" 050
3/4" 075
1" 100
1-1/2" 150
2" 200
2-1/2" 250
3" 300
4" 400
6" 600
8" 800
Connections (choose connection for
each side) Code
Clamp (standard) C
Weld B
Female I-line F
Flange K
Male I-line M
Threaded bevel T
Plain bevel with nut P
Q-line Q
John Perry plain J
John Perry Threaded H
Female NPT 1
Male NPT 2
DIN male 3
DIN weld liner/nut 4
SMS male 5
SMS welding liner 6
Actuation Code
Manual handle - 4 position standard
handle A
Manual handle - infinite position
handle B
Manual handle - 13 position trigger
handle C
Extended manual handle - 4 position
standard handle 8
B5107-Series Butterfly Valve - Part Number Key
*NOTE: Only use a dash (-) in the part number if using a manual handle with no
	           options, otherwise dash is elminated.
8 DSEPRG2023_B5107800.789.1718 • dixonvalve.com
B5107-Series
B5107-Series Butterfly Valve
Part Number Key
Example: B5107E050CC-A__
Series Seat
Material Size Connection
End
Connection
End * Actuation Control Unit/
Feedback
Finish
Options
B5107 E 050 C C - A
Actuation (continued) Code
Extended manual handle-infinite
position handle 9
24VDC electric (power open/
power close) D
110VAC electric (power open/
power close) E
Normally open linear pneumatic
vertical canister F
Normally closed linear pneumatic
vertical canister G
Air to air linear pneumatic vertical
canister H
Air to air pneumatic rack and pinion
SS J
Normally closed pneumatic rack
and pinion SS K
Normally open pneumatic rack and
pinion SS L
Air to air pneumatic rack and pinion
AL M
Normally closed pneumatic rack
and pinion AL N
Normally open pneumatic rack and
pinion AL P
Normally closed, dead man handle Q
220VAC electric (power open/power
close) R
Normally closed pneumatic rack
and pinion AL (oversized) S
24VAC electric (power open/power
close) T
110VAC electric (4-20mA input/
output modulating controller) U
24VDC electric (4-20mA input/
output modulating controller) V
24VDC electric (power open/power
close, 2 extra switches) W
24VDC electric (4-20mA input/
output modulating controller,
oversized)
X
24VDC electric (75% duty cycle,
oversized) Y
Normally closed pneumatic rack
and pinion TP Z
12VDC electric (power open/power
close) 1
110VAC electric (power open/power
closed, undersized) 2
Air to air pneumatic rack and pinion
AL (oversized) 3
Air to air pneumatic rack and pinion
AL (double oversized) 4
Normally closed pneumatic rack
and pinion AL (double oversized) 5
24VDC electric (4-20mA input/o-10V
output modulating controller) 6
B5107-Series Butterfly Valve - Part Number Key (continued)
9800.789.1718 • dixonvalve.com
B5107-Series
DSEPRG2023_B5107
B5107-Series Butterfly Valve
Part Number Key
Example: B5107E050CC-A__
Series Seat
Material Size Connection
End
Connection
End * ActuationControl Unit/
Feedback
Finish
Options
B5107 E 050 C C - A
110VAC electric (power open/power
close, 2 extra switches 7
Extended  manual handle - 4 position
standard handle 8
Extended manual handle - infinite
position handle 9
Control Unit/Feedback Code
None blank
Only available to be used with the following
Actuation codes: C, F, G, & H
10-30VDC 12mm external prox, PNP,
open/close, (Qty 2), flying leads 01
10-30 VDC 12mm external prox, NPN,
open/close, (Qty 2), flying leads 02
10-30VDC 12mm external prox, PNP,
open, (Qty 1), flying leads 03
10-30VDC 12mm external prox, PNP,
close, (Qty 1), flying leads 04
10-30 VDC 12mm external prox, NPN,
open, (Qty 1), flying leads 05
10-30VDC 12mm external prox, PNP,
open/close, (Qty 2), M12
quick disconnect
06
10-30 VDC 12mm external prox, NPN,
open/close, (Qty 2), M12
quick disconnect
07
10-30VDC 12mm external prox, PNP,
open, (Qty 1), M12 quick disconnect 08
10-30VDC 12mm external prox, PNP,
close, (Qty 1), M12 quick disconnect 09
10-30 VDC 12mm external prox, NPN,
open, (Qty 1), M12
quick disconnect

Single coil solenoid, 110VAC +
option 20 limit switch 43
B5107-Series Butterfly Valve - Part Number Key (continued)
B5107-SeriesB5107-Series
800.789.1718 • dixonvalve.com 11
B5107-Series
DSEPRG2023_B5107
B5107-Series Butterfly Valve
Part Number Key
Example: B5107E050CC-A__
Series Seat
Material Size Connection
End
Connection
End * Actuation
Control
Unit/
Feedback
Finish
Options
B5107 E 050 C C - A
Single coil soilenoid, 220VAC + option 19
limit switch 44
Single coil solenoid, 220VAC + option 20
limit switch 45
Limit switch box with integral solenoid,
AS-i, 24VDC 46
Aluminum prox ring with red poly tube
indicator - discontinued Jan. 2022 47
Rotary electropneumatic positioner
4-20mA input, no feedback,
explosion proof
48
V200 rotary electropneumatic positioner
4-20mA input, 4-20mA feedback 49
Limit switch box, OPEN/CLOSE beacon, (2)
proximity SPDT switches, explosion proof 50
Single coil solenoid, 12VDC + option 19
limit switch+ pre-wired 51
Single coil solenoid, 12VDC + option 20
limit switch+ pre-wired 52
Single coil solenoid, 24VDC + option 19
limit switch+ pre-wired 53
Single coil solenoid, 24VDC + option 20
limit switch+ pre-wired 54
Single coil solenoid, 24VAC + option 19
limit switch+ pre-wired 55
Single coil solenoid, 24VAC + option 20
limit switch+ pre-wired 56
Single coil solenoid, 110VAC + option 19
limit switch+ pre-wired 57
Single coil solenoid, 110VAC + option 20
limit switch+ pre-wired 58
Single coil solenoid, 220VAC + option 19
limit switch+ pre-wired 59
Single coil solenoid, 220VAC + option 20
limit switch+ pre-wired 60
Mount actuator rotated 90 degrees 61
Limit switch box, OPEN/CLOSE beacon,
(2) proximity SPDT switches, 24VDC single
coil solenoid, explosion proof
63
Limit switch box, OPEN/CLOSE beacon,
(2) mechanical SPDT switches,
explosion proof
65
Finish Options Code
32 Ra mechanical (standard) blank
25 Ra mechanical B
20 Ra mechanical C
15 Ra electropolish D
32 Ra mech. w/ customer specified
I.D. marking E
25 Ra mech. w/ customer specified
I.D. marking F
25 Ra mech. w/ customer specified
I.D. marking G
20 Ra mech. w/ customer specified
I.D. marking H
15 Ra electropolish w/ customer specified
I.D. marking J
B5107-Series Butterfly Valve - Part Number Key (continued)
12 DSEPRG2023_B5107800.789.1718 • dixonvalve.com
B5107 Proximity Bracket Kit with Handle - Part Number Key
B5107 Proximity Bracket Kit without Handle - Part Number Key
B5107-Series
B5107 Proximity Bracket Kit with Handle
Part Number Key
Example: B5107-IH5025PB
Series Handle Type Size Proximity Sensor Size
B5107 - IH 5025 PB
Series Code
B5107 B5107
Handle Type Code
Infinite handle IH
Standard handle SH
Extended infinite handle EI
Extended standard handle ES
Size Code
1/2" - 2-1/2" 5025
3" - 4" 3040
Proximity Sensor Size Code
M12 proximity bracket (standard) PB
M8 proximity bracket (bushings
supplied) PB8
B5107 Proximity Bracket Kit
without Handle
Part Number Key
Example: B5107-PB-B
Series Bracket Kit Type
B5107 - PB - B
Series Code
B5107 B5107
Bracket Code
Proximity bracket PB
Kit Type Code
M12 to M8 bushings (bushings only) B
1/2" - 2-1/2" (bracket only) 5025
3" - 4" (bracket only) 3040
1/2" - 2-1/2" (bracket & M8
bushings) 5025B
3" - 4" (bracket and M8 bushings) 3040B
13DSEPRG2023_B5107 800.789.1718 • dixonvalve.com
B5107-Series
B5107-Series Butterfly Valve - Bill of Materials
1
3
2
5
4
6
2
7
8
9
8A
9A
10
11
Item
No. Part Type
Part Number
Material Qty
1/2" 3/4" 1" 1-1/2" 2"
1 Body bolt M6x1x30 M8x1.25x30 18-8 4
2 Body half B5107-HSG50 B5107-HSG75 B5107-HSG10 B5107-HSG15 B5107-HSG20 316L 2
3 Valve Seat See Repair Kits -- 1
4 Disc B5107-DSC5010 B5107-DSC15 B5107-DSC20 316L 1
5 Lower bushing * - - - - - Polyacetal 1
6 Upper bushing * - - - - - Polyacetal 1
7 Body nut M6x1 Nylock M8x1.25 Nylock 18-8 4
8 Pull handle B5107-SH5025 304 1
8A Extended pull handle B5107-SH5025E 304 1
9 Infinite handle B5107-IH5025 304 1
9A Extended infinite handle B5107-IH5025E 304 1
10 Trigger handle B5107-TH5025 304 1
11 Handle set screw B5107-SS100-600 304 1
14 DSEPRG2023_B5107800.789.1718 • dixonvalve.com
B5107-Series Butterfly Valve - Bill of Materials
B5107-Series
Item
No. Part Type
Part Number
Material Qty
2-1/2" 3" 4" 6" 8"
1 Body bolt M8x1.25x30 M8x1.25x40 M10x1.5x45 18-8 4 **
2 Body half B5107-HSG25 B5107-HSG30 B5107-HSG40 B5107-HSG60 B5107-HSG800 316L 2
3 Valve seat See Repair Kits - 1
4 Disc B5107-DSC25 B5107-DSC30 B5107-DSC40 B5107-DSC60 B5107-DSC800 316L 1
5 Lower bushing * NA NA NA NA NA Polyacetal 1
6 Upper bushing * NA NA NA NA NA Polyacetal 1
7 Body nut M8x1.25 Nylock M10x1.5 Nylock 18-8 4 **
8 Pull handle B5107-SH5025 B5107-SH3040 B5107-SH60 B5107-SH800 304 1
8A Extended pull handle B5107-SH5025E B5107-SH3040E B5107-SH60 B5107-SH800 304 1
9 Infinite handle B5107-IH5025 B5107-IH3040 - - 304 1
9A Extended infinite handle B5107-IH5025E B5107-IH3040E - - 304 1
10 Trigger handle B5107-TH5025 B5107-TH3040 - - 304 1
11 Handle set screw B5107-SS100-600 304 1
NOTE: *Upper and lower bushings are included in the seat repair kit. They cannot be purchased separately.
	         **4" and 8" valves have a quantity of 6 bolts and nuts. 6" valve has a quantity of 8 bolts and nuts.